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Programme of Events
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All meetings free to members 

Visitors Welcome

(a £2 donation appreciated per visitor)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
January

Magistrates in Southampton and the New Forest
Speaker: Kevin Walters
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 8th January, at 7.30pm

The Search for Hyde Abbey Cloisters
Speaker: David Spurling
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Tuesday, 9th January, at 10.30am

The Stonehenge Landscape: 5,000 Years of History
Speaker: Mark Udall
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Thursday, 25th January, at 7.30pm

February

Wessex Saints in Europe
Speaker: Mary Harris
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 12th February, at 7.30pm

A Tall Story: Portsmouth’s Spinnaker Tower
Speaker: Michael Underwood
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Tuesday, 13th February, at 10.30am

The Domesday Book Around Romsey
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick
Venue: Town Hall Court Room
Date: Thursday, 22nd February, at 7.30pm

March

Palmerston Street: a slide show
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick

Venue: Town Hall Court Room

Date: Friday, 2nd March, at 2.15pm

The Social History of the English Civil War Soldier
Speaker: Alan Turton
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 12th March, at 7.30pm
Editing the Latham Papers
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Tuesday, 13th March, at 10.30am

The Lymington Salt Indutry:  History and Archaeology
Speaker: Frank Green
Venue: Town Hall Court Room
Date: Thursday, 22nd March, at 7.30pm

April

The Saxon Town of Hamwic
Speaker: Matt Garner
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 9th April, at 7.30pm
Florence Nightingale & Embley: slides

Speaker: Phoebe Merrick

Venue: Town Hall Court Room

Date: Friday, 20th April, at 2.15pm

The Fishlake & Fishlake Meadows: 
A Managed Medieval Landscape
Speaker: Karen Anderson
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Thursday, 26th April, at 7.30pm
May

The Waterways of Romsey Town:

A Walk
Guide: Alec Morley
Venue: Market Place 

Date: Monday, 14th May, at 7.15pm
The History of Lymington River as a Trading Port
Speaker: Dr Lawrence Sim
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Thursday, 24th May, at 7.30pm
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June

Around Chandlers Ford: A Walk
Guide: Eric Breed
Venue: Chandlers Ford Railway car park
Date: Monday, 11th June, at 7.15pm
Exploring Michelmersh: a Walk
Guide: Mary Harris
Venue: The Barns car park (near church)
Date: Thursday, 28th June, at 7.15pm
~~~~~~~~~~~~

September

Demolition & Rebuilding in Romsey: Part 3
Speaker: Charles Burnett
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 10th Sept, at 7.30pm
Around Tudor Romsey: a Walk
Guide: Phoebe Merrick
Venue: Market Place
Date: Tues, 11th September, at 10.30am

Romsey Show: a slide show

Speaker: Phoebe Merrick

Venue:  Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Friday, 21st September, at 2.15pm

Recent Archaeology in South Hampshire
Speaker: Dr Andy Russel
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date:  Thurs, 27th September, at 7.30pm
October

Romsey & the Civil War of the 1640s
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 8th October, at 7.30pm
The Forgotten Women of Romsey Farms
Speaker: Jean Brent
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room
Date: Tuesday, 9th October, at 10.30am

United Reformed Church: a slide show
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick

Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Friday, 19th October, at 2.15pm

The Miracles of St Osmund
Speaker: Professor Chris Woolgar
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Thursday, 25th October, at 7.30pm
November

AGM +

Mapping of the Lower Test Valley
Speaker: Colin Moretti
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 12th Nov, at 7.30pm
The Downfall of Singapore & Changi Prison
Speaker: Anne Moore
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room
Date: Tues, 13th November, at 10.30am

Bishops’ Registers: The Story of Abbess Elizabeth Broke & Others
Speaker: Barbara Burbridge 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Thurs, 22nd November, at 7.30pm

Events in the Market Place, especially Christmas: a slide show
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick

Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room

Date: Friday, 30th November, at 2.15pm

December

Christmas Cheer
Speaker: Charles Burnett

Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber
Date: Monday, 10th December, at 7.30pm
